## AM 680 WRKO RAISES OVER \$192,000 DURING SIXTH ANNUAL DAV RADIOTHON TO BENEFIT DISABLED VETERANS

**Boston, MA – November 11, 2021** – iHeartMedia Boston's <u>AM 680 WRKO</u>, The Voice of Boston, raised over \$192,000 during sixth annual *DAV Radiothon* to benefit the Disabled American Veterans (DAV) Department of Massachusetts. The radiothon took place on Thursday, November, 11 for Veterans Day, from 6 a.m. – 7 p.m.

AM 680 WRKO's on-air personalities Jeff Kuhner, Barry Armstrong and Howie Carr held a 13hour live broadcast encouraging listeners to donate and raise funds for the DAV of Massachusetts' homeless shelter and transportation programs.

"It's an honor for AM 680 WRKO to dedicate Veterans Day to help the men and women who have sacrificed so much for our great country." said Rob Sanchez, Vice President of News, Talk, Sports for iHeartMedia Boston. "Our generous listeners always amaze me and have once again shown their support to raise \$192,082 for the DAV of Massachusetts."

Since 2016, DAV Radiothon has raised over \$800,000 to benefit veterans in the community.

"The DAV Dept of MA is extremely grateful for the efforts of AM 680 WRKO and the generosity of its listeners in support of our mission," said Dan Stack, Dept. Adjutant and CEO for DAV of Massachusetts. These contributions makes it possible for us to provide these crucial services to veterans and their families across Massachusetts. Thank you for joining us in fulfilling our promise to the men and women who served our nation and a special thank you to all those who have served. Happy Veterans Day!"

iHeartMedia is the leading media outlet in the Boston market with multiple platforms, including its broadcast stations; live events; data; and its digital businesses and platforms, including mobile, social and its own iHeartRadio, iHeartMedia's free all-in-one digital music, podcasting and live streaming radio service – with more than 3 billion app downloads and more than 150 million registered users.

## About iHeartMedia Boston

iHeartMedia Boston owns and operates WRKO, WBZ-AM, WXKS, WJMN, WZLX, WBWL, WXKS AM, WZRM, and is part of iHeartMedia. iHeartMedia, Inc. [Nasdaq: IHRT] is the leading audio media company in America, reaching over 250 million people each month. It is number one in both broadcast and digital streaming radio as well as podcasting and audio ad tech and includes three business segments: The iHeartMedia Multiplatform Group; the iHeartMedia Digital Audio Group; and the Audio and Media Services Group. Visit iHeartMedia.com for more company information.

CONTACT Adam Ralston iHeartMedia Boston 781-350-1057 AdamRalston@iheartmedia.com